Financial liabilities:

Trade payables 317 - - - - - 317

Other payables and accruals 3,359 7 - - - - 3,366

  3,676 7 - - - - 3,683

Foreign currency exposure

(net)

-

168

15

227

197

16

623

UK

Pound

Sterling

United

States

Dollar

Thai

Bhat
Euro Australian Other Total

As at 31 December 2018 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Financial assets:

Trade receivables 101 20 - - - - 121

Other receivables and deposits 623 33 8 - - - 664

Cash and bank balances 2,008 433 34 110 58 14 2,657

  2,732 486 42 110 58 14 3,442

Financial liabilities:

Trade payables 668 2 - - - - 670

Other payables and accruals 802 7 23 - - - 832

  1,470 9 23 - - - 1,502

Foreign currency exposure

(net)

-

477

19

110

58

14

687

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening of the Pound against the following currencies at 31 December 2019 would

increase/(decrease) profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other

variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

 Increase/

(Decrease)
Increase/

(Decrease)

 £’000 £’000

 2019 2018

Effects on profit after

taxation/equity

United States Dollar:

 - strengthened by 10% (17) 3

 - weakened by 10% 17 (3)

Escape Hunt Unaudited Preliminary Results for period ended 31 Dec 2019

62

Thai Bhat:

 - strengthened by 10% (2) (2)

 - weakened by 10% 2 2

Euro:
 - strengthened by 10% (12) (11)

 - weakened by 10% 12 11

Australian Dollar:

 - strengthened by 10% (20) (6)

 - weakened by 10% 20 6

DRAFT – CONFIDENTIAL

Escape Hunt Unaudited Preliminary Results for period ended 31 Dec 2019

0

Company information

Directors

Richard Rose, Independent Non-Executive Chairman

Richard Harpham, Chief Executive Officer

Graham Bird, Chief Financial Officer

Adrian Jones, Non-Executive Director

Karen Bach, Non-Executive Director

Company secretary

Graham Bird

Company number

10184316

Registered address

   3 Pear Place

   London

   SE1 8BT

Independent auditors

Crowe U.K. LLP

St Brides House

10 Salisbury Square